
Puntuacion Combinada Asociación
Lugar Club Puntos

1
Asociación Distrito Capital

Asociación Aragua

Asociación Tachira

Distrito

Aragua

Tachira

1004,50

20

94

2

10

6

14

Asociación Carabobo

Asociación Vargas

Asociación Zulia

Carabobo

Vargas

Zulia

634

14

49

3

11

Asociación Bolivar

Asociación Merida

Asociación Barinas

Bolivar

Merida

Barinas

191

18

20

317,50

37

83,50

12,50

1833

4

12

8
7

Asociación Lara

Asociación Nueva Esparta

Asociación Anzoategui

Asociación Portuguesa

Lara

Nva Esparta

Anzoategui

Portuguesa

Asociación Miranda Miranda

5

13

9
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